
V BOYS - 8TH ANNUAL HARDEE HS XC INVITATIONAL

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Palmetto Senior HS 00:18:13.49 34

2 Sebring HS 00:18:26.08 40

3 DeSoto County HS 00:18:55.79 58

4 Hardee HS 00:21:07.55 135

5 Frostproof HS 00:22:33.21 141

6 Avon Park HS 00:23:15.86 168

7 Lake Placid HS 00:27:23.60 210

8 Moorehaven 00:29:59.36 229

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fort Meade HS 00:24:47.34 4

East Bay HS 00:30:18.85 3

Vanguard School 00:32:10.99 3

Oasis Christian Academy 00:28:07.20 2
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V BOYS - 8TH ANNUAL HARDEE HS XC INVITATIONAL

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Palmetto Senior HS 00:18:13.49 16 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 252 Collin Butzow 00:17:22.99 2

2 3 270 Miguel Sanchez 00:17:52.59 3

3 5 255 Randall Carter 00:18:09.96 5

4 8 259 Christopher Hehn 00:18:21.83 8

5 16 254 Luis Carlos 00:19:20.09 16

6 19 271 Cresensio Santana 00:19:41.42 (19)

7 28 261 Jonathan Klepper 00:20:29.02 (24)

2 Sebring HS 00:18:26.08 19 40

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 275 Nicholas Colbert 00:17:17.79 1

2 6 280 Ian Velez 00:18:12.36 6

3 9 278 Daniel Morgan 00:18:24.79 9

4 10 281 Andre Wilson 00:18:57.99 10

5 14 279 Hector Perez 00:19:17.48 14

6 18 186 William Carol 00:19:39.74 (18)

7 20 276 Jacob Delong 00:19:41.67 (20)

3 DeSoto County HS 00:18:55.79 16 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 209 Noel Maldonado 00:18:14.64 7

2 11 208 Eduardo Maldonado 00:19:00.12 11

3 12 210 Jayme Moran 00:19:01.78 12

4 13 205 Dario Aguilar 00:19:02.57 13

5 15 211 Leo Robles 00:19:19.83 15

6 17 206 Fernando Delgado 00:19:38.75 (17)

7 22 207 Jose Gonzalez 00:19:51.57 (21)

4 Hardee HS 00:21:07.55 12 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 232 Angel Aviles 00:20:26.13 23

2 29 236 Leonard Frame 00:20:30.15 25

3 39 239 Christamas Wood 00:21:16.00 28

4 42 230 Jesus Apolinar 00:21:39.96 29

5 43 231 Christian Avalos 00:21:45.48 30

6 56 234 Zander Durastanti Yeomans 00:23:07.03 (32)

7 59 178 Cesar Ramirez 00:23:29.56 (33)

5 Frostproof HS 00:22:33.21 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 227 Cameron Gonzalez 00:17:58.60 4

2 24 222 Cipriano Alvarado 00:20:08.07 22

3 65 225 Omar Galarza 00:24:33.64 36

4 66 228 Miguel Hernandez 00:24:39.28 37

5 73 229 Juan Sanchez 00:25:26.45 42

6 78 224 Adan Corso 00:26:11.13 (46)

7 84 223 Eric Chavez 00:28:59.99 (47)

6 Avon Park HS 00:23:15.86 9 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 204 Elvis Rodriguez 00:20:55.02 26

2 38 203 Elvis Ortiz 00:21:13.53 27
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V BOYS - 8TH ANNUAL HARDEE HS XC INVITATIONAL

3 61 202 Josue Mendiola 00:23:46.39 35

4 70 201 Alejandro Hernandez 00:25:09.35 39

5 72 198 Landon Cox 00:25:14.99 41

6 75 157 Junito Rosado 00:25:54.81 (43)

7 76 156 Curtis Ludden 00:26:02.81 (44)

7 Lake Placid HS 00:27:23.60 6 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 243 Alejandro Gonzalez 00:22:23.28 31

2 60 244 Angel Gonzalez 00:23:35.46 34

3 77 249 Alex Rivera 00:26:04.94 45

4 90 245 Jose Martinez 00:30:11.03 49

5 97 247 Brendan Nietubicz 00:34:43.30 51

6 98 241 Giovanni Cardenas 00:35:34.50 (52)

8 Moorehaven 00:29:59.36 6 229

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 69 283 Pascual Cardonna 00:25:08.97 38

2 71 284 Hector Secundino 00:25:12.52 40

3 86 285 Eric Rold 00:29:23.77 48

4 95 288 Herman Summers 00:33:47.98 50

5 100 286 Rohan Campbell 00:36:23.55 53

6 102 287 Sean Miner 00:37:58.78 (54)
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V BOYS - 8TH ANNUAL HARDEE HS XC INVITATIONAL

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 275 Nicholas Colbert SO 00:17:17.79 Sebring HS

2 2 252 Collin Butzow JR 00:17:22.99 Palmetto Senior HS

3 3 270 Miguel Sanchez SR 00:17:52.59 Palmetto Senior HS

4 4 227 Cameron Gonzalez SO 00:17:58.60 Frostproof HS

5 5 255 Randall Carter SR 00:18:09.96 Palmetto Senior HS

6 6 280 Ian Velez SR 00:18:12.36 Sebring HS

7 7 209 Noel Maldonado SR 00:18:14.64 DeSoto County HS

8 8 259 Christopher Hehn FR 00:18:21.83 Palmetto Senior HS

9 9 278 Daniel Morgan JR 00:18:24.79 Sebring HS

10 10 281 Andre Wilson SR 00:18:57.99 Sebring HS

11 11 208 Eduardo Maldonado SR 00:19:00.12 DeSoto County HS

12 12 210 Jayme Moran SR 00:19:01.78 DeSoto County HS

13 13 205 Dario Aguilar SR 00:19:02.57 DeSoto County HS

14 14 279 Hector Perez JR 00:19:17.48 Sebring HS

15 15 211 Leo Robles SR 00:19:19.83 DeSoto County HS

16 16 254 Luis Carlos SR 00:19:20.09 Palmetto Senior HS

17 (17) 206 Fernando Delgado SR 00:19:38.75 DeSoto County HS

18 (18) 186 William Carol SR 00:19:39.74 Sebring HS

19 (19) 271 Cresensio Santana SR 00:19:41.42 Palmetto Senior HS

20 (20) 276 Jacob Delong SO 00:19:41.67 Sebring HS

21 0 193 Colten Meier SO 00:19:42.12 Sebring HS

22 (21) 207 Jose Gonzalez SR 00:19:51.57 DeSoto County HS

23 0 184 Miguel Arceo JR 00:19:57.08 Sebring HS

24 22 222 Cipriano Alvarado SO 00:20:08.07 Frostproof HS

25 0 277 Xander Farrow SR 00:20:16.69 Sebring HS

26 0 160 Alexis Gonzalez SR 00:20:17.67 DeSoto County HS

27 23 232 Angel Aviles JR 00:20:26.13 Hardee HS

28 (24) 261 Jonathan Klepper SR 00:20:29.02 Palmetto Senior HS

29 25 236 Leonard Frame FR 00:20:30.15 Hardee HS

30 0 266 Ethan Martin SR 00:20:32.15 Palmetto Senior HS

31 0 191 Joshua Lopez SO 00:20:35.04 Sebring HS

32 0 166 Marcos Ramos SR 00:20:50.42 DeSoto County HS

33 0 159 Wyatt Giddens SO 00:20:54.19 DeSoto County HS

34 26 204 Elvis Rodriguez SR 00:20:55.02 Avon Park HS

35 0 220 Miguel Reyes JR 00:20:58.66 Fort Meade HS

36 0 212 Julian Villegas SR 00:21:03.51 DeSoto County HS

37 0 265 Andrew Maccini JR 00:21:04.88 Palmetto Senior HS

38 27 203 Elvis Ortiz JR 00:21:13.53 Avon Park HS

39 28 239 Christamas Wood JR 00:21:16.00 Hardee HS

40 0 190 Elias Lopes FR 00:21:16.24 Sebring HS

41 0 188 David Garcia JR 00:21:36.44 Sebring HS

42 29 230 Jesus Apolinar JR 00:21:39.96 Hardee HS

43 30 231 Christian Avalos FR 00:21:45.48 Hardee HS

44 0 268 Will Perry SO 00:21:51.67 Palmetto Senior HS

45 0 267 Cristian Pena SR 00:22:02.41 Palmetto Senior HS

46 0 187 Devon Chazhikattu SR 00:22:07.65 Sebring HS

47 0 162 Cesar Maldonado JR 00:22:10.51 DeSoto County HS

48 0 218 Artemio Hernandez SR 00:22:22.53 Fort Meade HS

49 0 256 Osvaldo Centeno SR 00:22:22.80 Palmetto Senior HS

50 31 243 Alejandro Gonzalez SO 00:22:23.28 Lake Placid HS

51 0 192 Joel Mcgathey JR 00:22:35.16 Sebring HS
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V BOYS - 8TH ANNUAL HARDEE HS XC INVITATIONAL

52 0 264 Samuel Lawn SR 00:22:35.96 Palmetto Senior HS

53 0 163 Emmanuel Maldonado JR 00:22:41.32 DeSoto County HS

54 0 167 Diego Sandate FR 00:22:44.93 DeSoto County HS

55 0 250 Christopher Anderson JR 00:22:48.65 Palmetto Senior HS

56 (32) 234 Zander Durastanti Yeomans SO 00:23:07.03 Hardee HS

57 0 183 Joshua Alvarez JR 00:23:12.26 Sebring HS

58 0 165 Danny Olvera SR 00:23:12.41 DeSoto County HS

59 (33) 178 Cesar Ramirez SR 00:23:29.56 Hardee HS

60 34 244 Angel Gonzalez FR 00:23:35.46 Lake Placid HS

61 35 202 Josue Mendiola JR 00:23:46.39 Avon Park HS

62 0 175 Justin Funderburg FR 00:24:07.82 Hardee HS

63 0 235 Eric Felix JR 00:24:10.90 Hardee HS

64 0 173 Jacob Duncan FR 00:24:30.26 Hardee HS

65 36 225 Omar Galarza 8th 00:24:33.64 Frostproof HS

66 37 228 Miguel Hernandez 8th 00:24:39.28 Frostproof HS

67 0 176 Adrian Hurtado JR 00:24:42.43 Hardee HS

68 0 214 Wyatt Wood JR 00:24:52.24 East Bay HS

69 38 283 Pascual Cardonna SR 00:25:08.97 Moorehaven

70 39 201 Alejandro Hernandez JR 00:25:09.35 Avon Park HS

71 40 284 Hector Secundino FR 00:25:12.52 Moorehaven

72 41 198 Landon Cox JR 00:25:14.99 Avon Park HS

73 42 229 Juan Sanchez 8th 00:25:26.45 Frostproof HS

74 0 172 Saul Ortiz FR 00:25:52.71 Fort Meade HS

75 (43) 157 Junito Rosado FR 00:25:54.81 Avon Park HS

76 (44) 156 Curtis Ludden JR 00:26:02.81 Avon Park HS

77 45 249 Alex Rivera SR 00:26:04.94 Lake Placid HS

78 (46) 224 Adan Corso 7th 00:26:11.13 Frostproof HS

79 0 180 Aiden Kauffman SO 00:26:16.24 Oasis Christian Academy

80 0 253 Alexander Carlos 8th 00:27:35.57 Palmetto Senior HS

81 0 199 Carson Danzey JR 00:27:47.91 Avon Park HS

82 0 200 Kennette Esquilin SR 00:28:07.31 Avon Park HS

83 0 185 Ryan Bullington FR 00:28:17.53 Sebring HS

84 (47) 223 Eric Chavez 6th 00:28:59.99 Frostproof HS

85 0 177 Jeremy Myers SR 00:29:13.22 Hardee HS

86 48 285 Eric Rold FR 00:29:23.77 Moorehaven

87 0 170 Sean Miller 8th 00:29:55.46 Fort Meade HS

88 0 182 Michael Ledesma FR 00:29:58.18 Oasis Christian Academy

89 0 213 Diego Escobar JR 00:30:07.61 East Bay HS

90 49 245 Jose Martinez SO 00:30:11.03 Lake Placid HS

91 0 282 Ryan Scott SO 00:30:28.17 Sebring HS

92 0 274 Garreth Woody SR 00:31:00.25 Palmetto Senior HS

93 0 195 Adam Mifsud JR 00:31:07.16 Vanguard School

94 0 196 Shamori Palmer SR 00:31:26.45 Vanguard School

95 50 288 Herman Summers FR 00:33:47.98 Moorehaven

96 0 197 Michael Rivera JR 00:33:59.35 Vanguard School

97 51 247 Brendan Nietubicz FR 00:34:43.30 Lake Placid HS

98 (52) 241 Giovanni Cardenas SO 00:35:34.50 Lake Placid HS

99 0 215 Joshua Xiong SR 00:35:56.69 East Bay HS

100 53 286 Rohan Campbell SO 00:36:23.55 Moorehaven

101 0 189 Robert Hill FR 00:36:34.16 Sebring HS

102 (54) 287 Sean Miner SO 00:37:58.78 Moorehaven

103 0 158 Luis Aguilar SR 00:41:42.08 DeSoto County HS
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